165
FARATRONIC
交流电动机电容器
ACMotor Capacitors
型号
Type
特征
Description

RoHS Compliance
Faratronic products in the catalogue are RoHS Compliant.
五、客户订购指南
请尽量提供以下信息
1.额定电容量及允许偏差
2.电压:包括额定电压、工作电压、纹波电压、非周期冲
击电压等
3.电流：包括最大电流、工作电流、最大峰值电流、最
大冲击电流等
4.频率：包括工作频率，脉冲频率，纹波电压的频率等
5.工作环境：如温度范围、湿度、海拔等
6.产品尺寸：如直径、高度或长度、宽度、高度等
7.端子类型：如螺栓式、接线片、插片式等
8.安全要求：如阻燃、防爆等
9.预期寿命：在给定的工作条件下的预期寿命
10.安装方式：如底部螺栓、中部卡圈、安装耳等
11.其它：如果要使用该产品于交流滤波或其它场合，请
事先联系我们的技术工程师
匼ㄋGuide for customer ordering
Please provide following information as possible
as you can
1.Rated capacitance and tolerance
2.Voltage: includingratedvoltage,workingvoltage, ripplevoltage,
non-recurrent surge voltage etc
3.Current: including maximum current, working current,
maximum peak current, maximum surge current etc
4. Frequency: including working frequency, pulse frequency,
frequency of ripple voltage etc
5. Working environment: for example, temperature range,
humidity, altitude etc
6. Dimensions: for example, diameter, height or length, width,
height etc.
7. Terminal form: for example, stud, lug, tab, etc
8. Safety: for example, flame resistance, anti-explosion etc.
9. Expected lifetime: under given working conditions
10.Fixed style: for example, bottom-stud, middle-clip, mount-
ing ears etc
11. Others: If use theses ACmotor capacitor in AC filter or other
applications, please contact with our technical engineers
171
FARATRONIC
八、产品编码说明 Part number system
■ 15 位产品代码如下：
The 15 digits part number is formed as follow:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
C 6 1
第 1~3 位 型号代码 Digit 1 to 3 Series code
第 4~5 位 额定电压(参见 table 1) Digit 4 to 5 Rated voltage(refer to table 1)
第 6~8 位 标称容量 Digit 6 to 8 Rated capacitance value
举例:105=10×105pF=1.0μF for example: 105=10×105pF=1.0μF
第 9 位 容量偏差 Digit 9 Capacitance tolerance
J=±5%, K=±10% J=±5%, K=±10%
适用于 C61、C6G 系列 For C61, C6G series
第 10 位 引线脚距 (参见 table 2) Digit 10 Pitch(refer to table 2)
(适用于引线式) (for tinned wire)
第 10 位 外形尺寸代码 Digit 10 Dimension code
(参照各个系列的说明) (related to each series)
第 11 位 内部特征码 Digit 11 Internal use
第 12~15 位 引出端代码 Digit 12 to 15 Terminals code
(参照各个型号的说明) (related to each series)
适用于 C6G 系列，参照各个系列的说明 For C65 series
第 10~15 位 内部特征码 Digit 10 to 15 Internal use
■ 例如 for example
C61 S2 155 J D S 0000
Terminals use
Internal code
Pitch=32.5
Capacitance tolerance:±5%
1.5uF
UN=450Vdc
Series code
C65 S2 116 K A02417
Internaluse
Capacitance tolerance:±10%
11μF
UN=450V
Seriescode
■ Table 1 额定电压代码 Rated voltage code
A B C D E F G H J K L M N
1 16 20 50 63 1100
2 100 125 160 200 250 315 400 500 630 800 120
P Q R S T U V W X Y
1 240 300 330 440 540 600 700 850 900
2 275 305 350 450 520 760
说明：字母加数字表示交流，数字加字母表示直流，例如 A2表示 100Vac, 2A表示 100Vdc
Examplation: Letter and then number indicate ACbut number and then Letter indicate DC,